/O FORM PTO-1585 (Rev. 4/00)	RECORDATION FOR PATENT	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY	_	Patent and Trademark Office
	or Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copies	thereof.	
		2. Name and Address of	if Receiving Partyti	
Name of Conveying Part	Minoru TASHIRO	Name:	BUNRI Inco	rporation
		Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	708, Takajochohomambo.	
Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignme □ Security of Other:	nt □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Miyakonojo 1202 Japan	-shi, Miyazaki 885-
	June 11, 2007	□ Additional	name(s) and a	ddress(es) attached.
t. (A) Patent Application I	Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number((s):	
opphosites, and and		umbers Attached.		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of	Applications and Patents involved:	<u> 1</u>
Name:	BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to 6. Deposit Account N	lumber:	02-0200
		ATTACH DUPLICAT	E Ç <u>OPY OF</u> THI <u>S PA</u> GE	F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
9. Statement and Signa To the be Is a true	ture: est of my knowledge and belief, the follopy of the original document. Signature /J. Ernest Kellopens of Person Signing J. ERNEST I	ennev/		y attached copy September 5, 200
	Name of Person Signing J. ERNEST	WEITHER) 1995	<u> </u>	Date

S:\Producer\jck\TASH3003\TASH3003 assign transmittal.wpd

PATENT REEL: 019787 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

YM (06\$1207P1)

In consideration of value received, I, having a mailing address at c/o BUNRI Incorporation, 708, Takajochohomambo, Miyakonojo-shi, Miyazaki 885-1202, Japan, and a residence as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

FILTER DEVICE

said application having been filed on and assigned Application No. ; sell and assign to BUNRI Incorporation a corporation of Japan, having a business address at 708, Takajochohomambo, Miyakonojo-shi, Miyazaki 885-1202 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

[X] executed concurrently herewith;[] executed separately herefrom;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Bacon & Thomas, PllC., 625 Slaters Lane - Fourth Floor, Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1176,

PATENT REEL: 019787 FRAME: 0553 ASSIGNMENT

ŸM (06S1207P1)

Inventor: (Signature)	Date	Residence
Minoru Tashiro Minoru Tashiro	JUN. 1_1.2007	Tokyo, Japan

RECORDED: 09/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 019787 FRAME: 0554